## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **HB 2086**, As Amended by House Committee of the Whole, be amended on page 1, in line 17, by striking all after "New Section 1."; by striking all in lines 18 through 21; in line 22, by striking "(b)"; in line 31, before "No" by inserting "(a) Except as provided in subsection (b),";

On page 2, following line 2, by inserting:

"(b) Each county election officer shall create a backup copy of the hard drive of any electronic or electromechanical voting system, optical scanning equipment or any other voting system that contains a hard drive component. Such backup copies shall be created immediately prior to and immediately after any system updates, repairs or improvements and prior to and after each general election. The county election officer shall maintain such backup copies in a secured location for not less than 22 months.";

On page 4, in line 13, by striking "130,000" and inserting "100,000"; in line 27, before "Within" by inserting "Such election commissioner shall have been a qualified elector or resident of the county at least two years prior to appointment."; in line 31, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 32 and 33; in line 40, by striking "130,000" and inserting "100,000";

On page 13, by striking all in lines 32 through 43;

On page 14, by striking all in lines 1 through 22;

On page 25, in line 21, by striking "four" and inserting "two";

On page 33, by striking all in lines 17 through 35;

On page 39, by striking all in lines 8 through 43;

On page 40, by striking all in lines 1 through 18;

On page 47, in line 14, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 15 and 16; in line 17, by striking all before "Each";

On page 53, in line 31, after "state" by inserting ", after consultation on such complaint with the attorney general,";

On page 54, in line 31, by striking "25-305,"; in line 34, by striking "25-2703,"; in line 35, by striking "25-3005a,"; in line 37, by striking all after the second comma;

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 5, by striking "25-305,"; in line 8, by striking "25-2703,"; in line 9, by striking "25-3005a,"; in line 13, by striking the fourth comma and inserting "and"; also in line 13, by striking all after "25-2601"; in line 14, by striking all before the period; and the bill be passed as amended.